a) Certified that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer olthis Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.22500/-(Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) for disbursement to the
grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Vardhman Mahavir Medical College
And Safdarjung Hospital Delhi in their Bank Account No. 26400200000043 in Bank ofBaroda,
Branch at Safdarjung Hospital New Delhi I10029 and IFSC Code BARB0SAFECX.

[...]

- National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education ofST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 - Ministra of Tribal Affairs for the y ear 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Olficer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum Rs.22500/-(Rupees Twenty Two
Thousand Five Hundred Only) Ministry of Tribal Allairs letter No. F. No. 1102110212022-Sch
datcd 21.08.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Vardhntan Mahavir Medical Collcge And
Saldarjung Hospital Delhi

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.22501/-(Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred One Only) The bill has been
entered at S.No.287 in the Register of GranVBitl.

g
0 Do\h\

.t Drrecto
Bachagurdi Shrvarr.rnr: F.

tqla hi.ralJonr on ccr!'
r_rr.fqraq 6r{ tf=:.n,r
Ministry o, Tnbal Art.,,, :

rIfG <S6[vGovoirncnr oI tnd6

nor usd fifP}ff&rAccounts Office (Sectt), Ministry of Tribal Affairs